
Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 1st Dec, 2012

Under 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 102 Kierra Barker England 3541 523 623 9.31 846 166 806 9.95 526 2.26.27 740

2 118 Elizabeth Morland Ireland 3446 535 657 9.17 875 157 701 8.66 442 2.23.91 771

3 119 Niamh Kelly Ireland 3242 502 565 9.46 816 157 701 9.05 467 2.30.01 693

4 134 Pamela McNicol Scotland 3138 484 516 9.18 873 145 566 8.30 419 2.24.46 764

5 104 Anna Rowe England 3113 473 487 9.80 750 148 599 8.98 463 2.20.69 814

6 103 Emily Borthwick England 3109 429 376 9.96 720 163 771 9.46 494 2.25.71 748

7 150 Jodi Benyon Wales 2986 503 567 9.76 758 154 666 7.42 362 2.34.87 633

8 135 Alison Stewart Scotland 2975 485 519 9.60 789 151 632 7.42 362 2.31.60 673

9 120 Laura Cussen Ireland 2955 493 540 9.76 758 154 666 7.49 366 2.35.51 625

10 153 Abigail Bowers Wales 2896 485 519 9.17 875 136 470 7.67 378 2.33.11 654

11 152 Lauren Davey Wales 2772 468 474 9.88 735 148 599 8.00 399 2.40.72 565

12 136 Caitlin Edgar Scotland 2760 489 530 9.76 758 145 566 7.79 386 2.44.68 520

13 105 Anna Gamble England 2725 448 423 9.83 744 154 666 8.50 432 2.50.37 460

14 137 Sarah McDonald Scotland 2684 463 461 9.77 756 139 502 8.44 428 2.43.16 537

15 151 Sarah Williams Wales 2672 475 492 9.83 744 139 502 7.41 361 2.40.00 573

16 121 Vickie Cusack Ireland 2588 426 369 10.12 690 142 534 8.81 452 2.42.67 543

England Ireland

1 102 Kierra Barker 3541 1 118 Elizabeth Morland 3446

2 104 Anna Rowe 3113 2 119 Niamh Kelly 3242

3 103 Emily Borthwick 3109 3 120 Laura Cussen 2955

4 105 Anna Gamble 2725 4 121 Vickie Cusack 2588

9763 9643

Scotland Wales

1 134 Pamela McNicol 3138 1 150 Jodi Benyon 2986

2 135 Alison Stewart 2975 2 153 Abigail Bowers 2896

3 136 Caitlin Edgar 2760 3 152 Lauren Davey 2772

4 137 Sarah McDonald 2684 4 151 Sarah Williams 2672

8873 8654
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 1st Dec, 2012

Under 18 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 107 Olivia Montez-Brown England 3345 8.87 456 8.92 927 549 697 154 666 2.37.75 599

2 106 Emily Dixon England 3317 9.83 518 9.11 887 493 540 163 771 2.37.56 601

3 155 Katherine Morris Wales 3221 9.03 466 9.26 856 502 565 154 666 2.32.03 668

4 138 Emma Canning Scotland 3185 7.31 355 9.76 758 528 637 160 736 2.29.52 699

5 139 Anna Nelson Scotland 3129 7.17 346 9.42 824 497 551 163 771 2.34.52 637

6 109 Rhiann Beaumont England 3080 9.58 502 9.83 744 487 524 154 666 2.34.00 644

7 156 Claire Taylor Wales 2990 8.66 442 9.27 854 468 474 154 666 2.41.65 554

8 124 Niamh Quinn Ireland 2967 8.22 414 9.98 716 467 472 151 632 2.26.87 733

9 122 Amy McTeggart Ireland 2962 8.15 409 9.68 773 502 565 151 632 2.39.15 583

10 141 Charlotte Robinson Scotland 2947 7.08 340 9.00 910 499 557 145 566 2.39.92 574

11 108 Jordanna Morrish England 2894 7.81 387 9.61 787 480 506 160 736 2.48.63 478

12 140 Eilidh McEvilly Scotland 2885 9.83 518 9.14 881 482 511 145 566 2.55.41 409

13 157 Annabel Curle Wales 2722 6.63 311 9.78 754 464 464 154 666 2.44.09 527

14 154 Georgia Bates Wales 2616 7.95 396 9.76 758 480 506 148 599 3.00.87 357

15 123 Grace McKenzie Ireland 2578 8.31 419 9.49 810 494 543 166 806 dsq 0

125 Jayne Pennyfather Ireland 2114 7.54 370 9.38 832 479 503 130 409 dns 0

England Ireland

1 107 Olivia Montez-Brown 3345 1 124 Niamh Quinn 2967

2 106 Emily Dixon 3317 2 122 Amy McTeggart 2962

3 109 Rhiann Beaumont 3080 3 123 Grace McKenzie 2578

4 108 Jordanna Morrish 2894 4 125 Jayne Pennyfather 2114

9742 8507

Scotland Wales

1 138 Emma Canning 3185 1 155 Katherine Morris 3221

2 139 Anna Nelson 3129 2 156 Claire Taylor 2990

3 141 Charlotte Robinson 2947 3 157 Annabel Curle 2722

4 140 Eilidh McEvilly 2885 4 154 Georgia Bates 2616

9261 8933
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 1st Dec, 2012

Under 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 111 Harry Sutherland England 3385 8.66 823 554 490 24.07 687 15.30 808 2.11.52 577

2 113 Rory Dwyer England 3332 8.54 851 643 682 23.50 739 10.39 509 2.13.15 551

3 110 Reuben Esien England 3224 8.74 804 586 556 25.13 595 13.94 725 2.13.61 544

4 112 Max Price England 3198 8.46 869 572 527 24.58 642 14.14 737 2.22.06 423

5 143 Tom Chandler Scotland 3108 8.83 784 586 556 24.65 636 11.08 551 2.11.22 581

6 126 Daniel Ryan Ireland 3045 8.58 841 608 604 24.52 647 10.73 530 2.22.07 423

7 142 Bruce Sorbie Scotland 3015 8.87 775 583 550 24.81 622 11.49 575 2.17.09 493

8 158 Harry Hillman Wales 2992 8.58 841 565 512 24.22 673 8.87 418 2.13.35 548

9 129 Matthew Dalton Ireland 2980 8.83 784 555 492 25.86 535 12.36 628 2.13.82 541

10 159 Nikita Neary Wales 2940 9.42 656 535 451 24.64 637 10.84 536 2.06.34 660

11 144 Silvano Marcantonio Scotland 2892 9.06 733 532 445 23.84 707 9.27 442 2.12.30 565

12 161 Tom Trotman Wales 2847 9.20 702 592 569 24.09 685 11.53 578 2.30.75 313

13 145 Euan Urquhart Scotland 2818 9.35 671 558 498 25.05 602 8.73 410 2.07.74 637

14 160 Ryan James Wales 2792 9.45 650 500 382 23.84 707 10.37 508 2.13.58 545

15 127 Jack Murphy Ireland 2701 9.15 713 562 506 25.14 594 9.16 435 2.19.91 453

16 128 Aiden Conneely Ireland 2678 9.64 611 570 523 24.31 666 9.68 466 2.22.89 412

England Ireland

1 111 Harry Sutherland 3385 1 126 Daniel Ryan 3072

2 113 Rory Dwyer 3332 2 129 Matthew Dalton 2980

3 110 Reuben Esien 3224 3 128 Aiden Conneely 2678

4 112 Max Price 3198 4 127 Jack Murphy 2701

9941 8730

Scotland Wales

1 143 Tom Chandler 3108 1 158 Harry Hillman 2992

2 142 Bruce Sorbie 3015 2 159 Nikita Neary 2940

3 144 Silvano Marcantonio 2892 3 161 Tom Trotman 2847

4 145 Euan Urquhart 2818 4 160 Ryan James 2792

9015 8779

800M60m Hurdles Long Jump (cm) 200M Shot Putt



Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 1st Dec, 2012

Under 18 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 162 David Omoregie Wales 3690 7.97 989 13.87 720 23.30 757 667 736 2.17.40 488

2 163 Aled Price Wales 3569 8.54 851 13.45 695 23.03 782 680 767 2.18.41 474

3 114 Aiden Davies England 3569 8.78 795 13.48 697 23.07 779 612 613 2.04.84 685

4 115 Kieran Russ England 3451 8.51 858 13.09 673 23.84 707 596 578 2.07.85 635

5 146 Taylor Nimmo Scotland 3345 8.30 908 11.98 605 23.17 769 637 668 2.24.21 395

6 117 Ryan Spivey England 3250 8.85 779 12.54 639 24.84 620 578 540 2.05.60 672

7 164 Matthew Collins Wales 3223 8.61 834 10.66 525 23.04 782 612 613 2.18.74 469

8 130 Sam Healy Ireland 3217 8.77 797 11.45 573 23.95 698 647 691 2.19.51 458

9 133 Ciaran Corrigan Ireland 3215 8.61 834 11.08 551 23.41 747 622 635 2.20.27 448

10 149 Alastair Stanley Scotland 3062 9.32 677 10.66 525 24.20 675 532 445 2.01.67 740

11 132 Christian Robinson Ireland 3040 8.69 816 9.36 447 23.84 707 601 589 2.17.89 481

12 131 Mark Rogers Ireland 3019 8.94 759 10.61 522 25.08 599 578 540 2.10.12 599

13 165 Luke Ward Wales 2984 8.58 841 7.53 339 23.82 709 617 624 2.18.61 471

14 116 Brendon Timewell England 2940 8.47 867 11.16 556 23.79 712 598 582 2.39.00 223

15 147 Daniel Polatajko Scotland 2322 10.04 533 9.38 448 24.35 662 537 455 2.38.92 224

16 148 Gareth Fleming Scotland 2099 10.65 425 9.36 447 26.72 469 512 405 2.27.44 353

England Ireland

1 114 Aiden Davies 3569 1 130 Sam Healy 3217

2 115 Kieran Russ 3451 2 133 Ciaran Corrigan 3215

3 117 Ryan Spivey 3250 3 132 Christian Robinson 3040

4 116 Brendon Timewell 2940 4 131 Mark Rogers 3019

10270 9472

Scotland Wales

1 146 Taylor Nimmo 3345 1 162 David Omoregie 3690

2 149 Alastair Stanley 3062 2 163 Aled Price 3569

3 147 Daniel Polatajko 2322 3 164 Matthew Collins 3223

4 148 Gareth Fleming 2099 4 165 Luke Ward 2984

8729 10482

60m Hurdles Shot Putt 200M Long Jump (cm) 800M


